D I A P H R A G M VA LV E S • 2266
materials of construction
Wetted
Body . . . . . . “VeriClean”, Veriflo’s custom high
. . . . . . . . . . purity type 316L VAR Stainless Steel™,
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Hastelloy C-22®
Seat. . . . . . . . . . PCTFE, optional Vespel®, PEEK™
Diaphragm. . . . . . . . . . . . . . Elgiloy®or equivalent

DP=10 psi
Dimensional Drawing Flow Curve
Ordering Information
1/4” FS 2.96” (75.1 mm) STD
1/4” FS 2.78” (70.6 mm) Optional
1/4” TS 2.25” (57.1 mm) STD
3/8” TS6 2.25” (57.1 mm) STD
1/2” TS8 2.25” (57.1mm) STD
1/2” FS8 4.20 (106.7 mm) STD
955AOPLP NC VESPS FSMM
BASIC SERIES
955AOPLP = 955 Air Operated, Low Pressure OPTIONAL FEATURES
BL008 = Bleed Valve .008 Orifice
BL015 = Bleed Valve .015 Orifice
LS = Limit Switch
PEEK = PEEK™ Seat
VESP = Vespel® Seat*
2.78 = 2.78" End-To-End (1/4" FS Only)
CONNECTIONS
FSMM = 1/4" Face Seal, Male in-Male out
FSFF = 1/4" Face Seal, Female in-Female out
FSFM = 1/4" Face Seal, Female in-Male out
FSMF = 1/4" Face Seal, Male in-Female out
FS8MM = 1/2" Face Seal, Male in-Male out
FS8FF = 1/2" Face Seal, Female in-Female out
FS8FM = 1/2" Face Seal, Female in-Male out
FS8MF = 1/2" Face Seal, Male in-Female out
TS = 1/4" Tube Stub
TS6 = 3/8" Tube Stub
TS8 = 1/2" Tube Stub
MATERIAL
S = 316L VAR Stainless Steel
H = Hastelloy C-22®
TYPE
NC = Normally Closed
NO = Normally Open
* Recommended for Nitrous Oxide (N20) Service
Note: Refer to Valve Selection Guide for multiple porting selections.
Hastelloy C-22® is a registered trademark of Haynes International, Inc.
Vespel® is a registered trademark of DuPont Company.
Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont Elastomers Company.
Elgiloy® is a registered trademark of Elgiloy Company.
PEEK™ is a registered trademark of Victrex plc.
Connection End to End Length
1.55 DIA
(39.4 mm)
1/8-27 NPT
1.47 DIA
(37.3 mm)
.44
(11.2 mm)
1.25 SQ
(31.8 mm)
2.96
(75.2 mm)
1.60
(40.6 mm)
3.44
(87.4 mm)
#10-32 UNF
4PL
.707
(18.0 mm)
1.00
(25.4 mm)
1.28 DIA
(32.5 mm)
3.05
(77.5 mm)
955 AOP LP NC
955 AOP LP NO
SEE TABLE FOR OTHER
CONNECTION DIMENSIONS